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Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1997

Mr. Luls Francisa

Super Cleaners

6101 Southwest Eighth Street
Miami, Florida 33144

Re: Facility No.: 0250918
Dear Mr. Francisa:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Perxrmits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program .
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

2T : . Y .
e VW’L_I\_J—/Q S N PRI e G B

“Zi* Dotty Diltz, Chief
ﬁ Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Notural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



a - DECEIV

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification NOY 0 3 1997

Facility Name and Location Air Quality

Management Division

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Zpven ELlepter CoFpasries

2. S$ité Name (For example, plant name or number):

SpPer Cleprer i

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLl 643 )05 /03

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: (€7 D/ SLO 8' S+

City: Mt 1 ceerii County: D> acle ZipCode: = [

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

LIS *)Zl}bc/éc,u O ) 2
7. Responsible Ofﬁcnal Mailing Address: 4 P s

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: SW )

City: . I .. » County: e Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 305‘) b - o0ll) Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
: NOV 1
DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Page 13 of 16 ) 4 '997
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Momtonng

& Mobil le Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date . |Date
|Machine’ Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 79-DEC- 91| 22-DEcq|

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber ~

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ tef. condenser |~ | -~ o] o

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ (SO ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ¥ | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | i New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area-source X
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

.Effcctiv_c: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt f X ]
No such units on-site .. ... ...~ ... [ .. ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KL LEKIX

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ >(l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set Jorth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any, changes ta the information contained in this notification.

;/// %ﬂ@% - BT
S’igna‘tug Date 7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 b
US Postal Service

13 525

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.
R nat uea for Intemnational Mail (See reverse
AIRS ID# 0250918
SUPER CLEANER CORPORATION

f LUIS FRANCISCO
‘ 6101 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMIFL 33144

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):

card to you. .

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address

permit. .
sWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the ant

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

l-aiso wish to receive the
following services (for an

icle number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

L AIRS ID# 0250918
SUPER CLEANER CORPORATION
LUIS FRANCISCO
6101 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33144

4a. Article Number

Z %27 )3 SRS
4b. Service Type
O Registered g Certified
[0 Express Mail Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [0 COD
'[7-Date of Delivery

5. Receiyed By: (P'n/'r—r%me)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Heturn Receipt Service.

and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee o t) 2 -
X ias

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025959780170 Domestic Return Receipt




‘ First-Class Mail

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE® Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
&
LLs ®'2ript your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®
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> 23
[r— o N (7] ,
' <2 GRAM
g SN < EaopMmoBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRO
= 5 S=pT. OFBNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
U = Sy stanowssio
D T pan o A e
3 3600 BLAK STONE ROAD
LL) 5 7ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400
(2% ©




R e\c-mn;v‘; " -
S AP
S Vi \ Department of
£ BT
£ FLORIDA : . .
== ENvironmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 3239?-2400 Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:
() 1) The facility .ﬁas a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.). '

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print) Signature

Date
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

7

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL J COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION O

FACILITY NAME: _ SUPER CLERNERS ’p R

AIRS ID#: 250?/8 DATE: fi/'qg CTIME IN: /55@4 Time out: /530

FaciLITy Location: G101 W § §T 6‘(\

miAm| 33144 % % ‘0/

b V
0’& f V
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : {UIS FRANCISCO PHONE: @5"’2‘& Y &,
CONTACT NAME: U PHONE: &%,
(7
Co O..
L aa
[PART 1 NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source O 4. New large arca source @/

dry-10-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @4 0N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /. 0 gallons. (rf’pgﬂl_ g’(‘/’/mﬂr{>

lof5
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“LART i1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy QN Q(Y;J/A
Qy ON l{N/A

@ on
[ﬂé anN ON/A
Oy ON @6//\

HPART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

12

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45° F?

6.

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1f cJassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

@K aN aNa

o on

@4 QN ON/A
Qv l{N
[jY ON Qé//\
b an

2o0f53

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Iarge arca sr)urccﬁlso:
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ‘
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? @y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser E/
inlet and outlet weekly? Y, ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? JY ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, J
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN BN/
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON EN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of anv bend, contraction.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, E//
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON @AN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdividual /
condenser coils? d\’ aN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON G{/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay @K\J
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? avy G(<
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followine:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON @ﬁ/A
b. documentation of parts ordered io repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days G/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON GIN/A
4. Mamntained calibration data? (for applicable direcs reading instruments) Oy ON {N/f\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay GN @ﬁ\l//\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @(Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON C(N/A
Problem corrected? Oy AN [%\)/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON UN/A

Sof5 Revised 9/13/97




PART V]I: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

4.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection :md(yi’r
Y anN

inspection?

. MHas the facility maintained a lcak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, é
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating @{Y ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating Q(Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Q(Y N aN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers IZ(Y an~ QN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators E/Y ON ON/A

Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use-of direct-reading instrumentation (FiD/PiD/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? o

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use?

e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ay

@y ON ON/A

[{Y anN On/A

E/Y QN ON/A
[Z/Y QN ON/A

Y ON ONA

O 0 0 0 &8

Ao

Oy AN

Oy ON
Oy UN
ay an
Qv an

Chd

M. ENRIQUE FLOAES g-21-9¥

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print) Date of Inspection

M i o) 8|7

hfspeclor’s Signature -

40f5

R ! R
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




H:\DD!T[ONAL SITE INFORMATION:

¥ WLLUTION PRcVENTION BOOKLET ¢ WSPECTION CALENDAR
LIVEN T SHOP JWaER MR LUIS FRANCISCO

A SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS ON HoW ™0 MANTAIN LEAK  INSPECTION
PERC KUQC/J/'HSL«”D?CM\SUMED RECIRDS WERE AL80 &IVEN TV

me. FRANUISCO .
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. A ) ?'
TYPFEQF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

TYPE OF FACILITY:

PERC WY 41EanER

LSO TION SUMMARY REPORT

BEST AVAILABLE

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TIME QUT:

1520

25091 T

AIRS (D4

FACILITY NAME:

SUitice CLEARERS

FACILITY LOCATION:

Clol Sov 7 7

piam! 254y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LIS Tnrh(15(¢

PHONE NUMBER: 267 264 - 011

Based on the cesults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
Mo ROLOING 06 OF PR ColNSumpT 10K

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
STAT FECEPING TRACE g PCie USED TER.
12 hanTe PEEICD

A0 RECCITS OF rtal PCACHAHSES T STT SAvInG tLxC LR OHRSE

[AST L TERRS ISL4EZB!
WO 11sf TASpcTioN REOOEDS Leop COGTF LN fhSPECT e S

Lyill STHRT KETPING TRAIKK 0F 17Emp.
ReAMNGS, L Lag

Mo RECOADS.. OF TEMPEXATYIRE READINGS

OMMENTS: L 4g hi AT N S5111S7 ACTERY Wk Knt, [iehix.

SHEY o GNERPL Ll D HILSEFECPING

he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector.

8[77

7

'ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M. Enllute [0 (%

) / 7/4/ ~ (Please Pring)

{SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Z'(%W@M U'Wj PHONE NUMBER:
/
/

of

Page Revised 10796



O PJ/ /
AIRS 1D 7@ 9/5/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: §WEZ CLERNERS
saciLrry ocarion: 00 Sty 5 ST.
miam/ , 33144

DATI:

19

Annual Reporting Penod: Xr/q 7 19 TO X/@S

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP&%
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UJvyEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

WD Lor MANTHIN RECIRDS DF - PERC_PORCHASES . PIRCCONSpmPTION | 4N LERK INSPECTIONS
Exact penod of non-compliance: from ?767 to X// ? X

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: //W/'//Q/’f /Qﬂﬂ/(b ktZ;//l/C oF /IéWZ«’ L’Sm 178nS .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to R E C E rv t U

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: SEP 2 8 1990

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for fransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %/ (5 FJZJ?(/CU(/D w@”?&mw & 2178

me (Please Print) ~ Signature Date

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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1'2. 29. 98 0z: 165PM *DADE COUNTY D. E. R. M.

METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

__SERM

Department of Environmental Resources Management o
33 S.W. 2nd Avenue <«
Miami, FL. 33130-1540 2 o Ca
ey A
SEND TO: %6/;%8- cp/ y
5% 0
Name: E\a\« Boriek %%
3
©

Company/Department: ET::? / h&.iz N\
Phone Number: R&tD — BB~ 0 [/

Fax Numbar: Bsw-92 7 979 .

Message:

FROM:

Name: M MLO E_Z\‘MZME:
* Division/Section: A@ML / AFS

Phone Numbar: 3@;5’ B72 63 FF

Fax Number: {305) 312-6954

Data: /Z/Z‘f /"]’ﬁ/
| Number of Pagas (including this one):

Z.

r:»n—zv—a-cgmz>=ce
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT. 25
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST g, 1999
€ay
Uof 4
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL p.q COMPLA[NT/DS&QMOB})@’SM nrta,,n

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: '}-S’oc‘?/d}‘ DATE: 06//%777 TIME IN: 34&% TIME oUT: - B£.10
FACILITY NAME: %7;//,/ HLezriar SO
FACILITY LocaTiON: b 10/ S. &) ¥ S~

pPons L. 33 (4¢F
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Zgers frlesot #9080 PHONE: (30«3:) 26\ -0 If
CONTACT NAME: gﬂ/"% ¢ PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 3
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Jd

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 0 4. New large area source V
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal'vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yvr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification YY anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceads above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethvienc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ;HO_ callons.

+ ARMS
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[PART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: :
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON M‘N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay an KN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading? SK/Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? T;(Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON )ka/A

"PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 4 H

In Part JI-A: !
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Irave been installed

prior to Septernber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . %’ aN l
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? %/ ON ON/A 1

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ]
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? aQy ON N/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y N

20f5 Revised 9.15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: I
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ﬁY ON L
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? }Zﬁ( ON OnN/A 7
1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? %Y aN anva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly /H
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, . d
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy UN ﬁN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON lyN/A H
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at [east 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay UanN %N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay an §(N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON %N/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official: —I!
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? M\’ anN £
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? MY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay QN MN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay awN gN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN QN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay awN [ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? m,Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON %N/A
Problem corrected? ay ON &N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay Onw g(N//\
> of S Revised 9/15/07



” PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? \é\’ ON h
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? XY anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? . ﬁ
Hose connections, fittings, _
couplings, and valves )?LY ON ON/A Muck cookers ?Y ON an/a
Door gaskets and seating %Y ON ON/A Stills XY ON an/a
Filter gaskets and seating F{Y ON Owna Exhaust dampers wY ON aNn/a
Pumps ‘%Y ON ON/A Diverer valves MY ON aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers %\Y ON OW/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

B D 0RO

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-500 ppm? ay awn
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Krestar Y, pon ob [iz/945

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of lnspdctié’n/ /
RuAile Lo 0b /go0®
Inspector’s Sig%lurc Appro,\'ima{lc Date of Next Inspection

4 of3 Revised 9/715/97
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- TITLE V AIR QUALIITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

B ' 3 I
TIME IN: 3;‘[0% TIME OUT: '7‘ (o P’M AIRS ID¥:* >S50 CV}[Ob-
TYPE OF FACILITY: PeErRC DQV CLERNER . - |
FACILITY NAME: . S/u/pe/r’ U g girens DATE: CS;A// /77/ lq?oz _
FACILITY LOCATION: "Iyot  Q.0J. FLST

Nisarnt L 32/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ LotfS [ ancisco PHONE NUMBER: (325”) 34 g-P(({
‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thisinspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

U

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

N [

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N{(#

COMMENTS::

Uop 1in Cpoplisces.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

YESK NO[]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ >ooo
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /{K( S7TH1 Y (0 N

( lease Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

(KAl S
pw/ i/

PHONE NUMBER: @E)Sj %7«-2 = (BZR_\'-

Revised 10/96




Y
AIRS D#: SO cj /& W/ lpé‘ o Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER%T £/k
"9 A

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F I\
: -

X 173 g

’ . 15

FACILITY NAME: m\/ Che keS8 oé’%»%@oAn% 0
[ ‘ 00(/, /7/(2)

FACILITY LOCATION: __ b7 (3/ 8. N - 8’77\, St . NG/ N
A% \\M L 33/ 4.

Annual Reporting Period: 08;/ 2/ 199% TO o4 / /}7— 19 ?7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XYI.ES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

A A

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z VIS Frareiwd L@Q'@M” G -/ iy

14

Name (Please Print) “Signature Date

AN
<V

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of [ .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL yr 4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#:_OASD ALY DATE: 3_/13/00 TIME IN: __ Q94 S TIMEOUT: __s/o 3o

FACILITY NAME: QL,{: er Cloar esrs

Sw) X .
Miawe  FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [ 0,5

FACILITY LOCATION: 610\

FFNISCO

PHONE: 205 -~ 264~ 0L\

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
nJ
: « & il
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 28 = A |
(check appropriate box) g (_J?; 'T’ - FTl
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup (:n = "’: O
0= MmO <£7
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % SRS ll
m = — T
e a o
[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION i ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (O No notification form )
(check appropriate box) Q Drop storeiout of business/petroleum
A. : :
1. Existing small area source a 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . %
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gai/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification My ON O Can not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:

Q
Q

factlity qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
factlity was [%  gallons.

Revised 9715797
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H PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning faciiity:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : - QY ON @ENA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON E‘N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m aN |
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? JZY UN Ownva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay aN BN/A

p—

H PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IY-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been -installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &y an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? G¥ ON awva

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay @N .

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy OGN Sva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate coocldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy &N

2of S Revised U715/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay @
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay BN aNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON On/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qv ON B/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, -
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay aN gr~N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual o
condenser coils? Qy ON £Rv/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON =N/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Gy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay &N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy UN B/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay aN @N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for llpblicable direct reading instruments) Ay ON GRVA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON BEN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ey aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON ERN/Aa
Problem corrected? ay OGN #EN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay an afia

Kevised 9/15/97



PENY

H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS " .

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detectilon and repair

inspection? ‘ 2 ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay &
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves  AY ON anvAa Muc.k cookers Oy ON 8N/A
Door gaskets and seating #AY ON ON/A Stills &y ’.DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers £ty QN aNnA
Pumps #Y 0N ON/A Diverter valves £ty ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers &y ON 0IN/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A
Water separators &Y ON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

ez
pag
Odor (noticeable perc odor) P
U‘se_’ofdirect-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) | a
Halogen leak detector . 0
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: thN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy da~n

i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay Aan
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aw
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AaN

IVM gur\r-\l;\ ,:;//3/00

[nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

3/o1

Approximate Date of Next lnspection

4 0f3 Revised 91597



” ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
-

TIME IN: Ty $ TIME OUT: /0 39 AIRS [D#: 0ASOS Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pore \5,_.\ C oo ar -
FACILITY NAME: Sey (Qoomnn , DATE__ 31 3/0p
FACILITY LOCATION:___ v  Swo & st

: M\ P . \""L _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___[uis _ Yvamecseas __PHONENUMBER:__ oS =364 - ol
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Mot MAA—»M?\ ; M ,4; ' /3430;- M:—//um‘
TRy e

WA oyl Ls et éﬁ , A

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3L01
_ (Approximate)
. . _ J: .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: J e~ | G~ e
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: SO N PHONE NUMBER: oS- DY I - 69939
= -

Page of . Revised 10/96



ARSID¥: NSO/ ‘%{/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: <;;m/ Clocn ort DATE: ¥//3/oc
FACILITY LOCATION: ar0) Seo & o

/{/llc(ns, Fé

Y

Annual Reporting Period: Meoar A 1982 TO o L ﬁt\

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air peﬁnit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. & YES ENo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

”/c)ﬂl M;ﬂl_eu.:.fm\a «,dxaﬁr ./4"1 o'f. nle/bv\t\.aaf.—.ui(z f\; /()L
' 7 d /4 —

Exact period of non-compliance: from /I‘Lﬁ—r(vl\ i to. MS&_IA <0
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Ra.a v PnA (o "}'a e g lsp 3
Method used to demonstrate compliance: FhEP cdonde,

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox"’c:

ﬂz}ﬂfIL Jra N g,,«v\\ M.:-f /lj:éd o p /._: 4 o/ fLPersc ﬁ(z&‘ 2Ly 58— B
' J Jd J ¢« 7 4
Exact period of non-compliance: from /L/ red T8 1w ptmel o0

7

Action(s) taken.to achieve compliance: A /L(MA} o lm i

Method used-to demonstrate compliance: [>)b f’c\/) ciem(!]\;/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: £47S  FlAre e ?é.//te Lt e E3 /3o

Name (Please Print) Signature : Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

" (305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICA

DATE: z//y/oo TIME: OF 36
CALLER: T P o TITLE: PeT 1
SUBJECT: I A,

“T
CONTACT NAME: Leis Foamcisee TITLE: RO,
COMPANY: Sqf& Cloosnin . PHONE#: 305 - 2¢4- 01/}
ADDRESS: - 6001 SO st Miomi  FL

MESSAGE:




METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

" (308) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNI

DATE: 3/ ey, / 00 | TIME: O8I0
CALLER: Tyon  Fanoo~ TITLE: Pt A
SUBJECT: Topondime s B0 T

CONTACTNAME: __ Lus  Framcisco TITLE: 2.0.
COMPANY: &“6“"’“ (R mron  PHONE# _ 305 - Jey- 0u
ADDRESS: ~ 4] S ¥ b Manl  FL

MESSAGE:

l.\r ' . , t ! Zggg .L;/,t‘.




Y]

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
63264896

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailihg label.

. A A 1
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = Zg
o g
w
o=
Do NOT Remove Label w  IE
( AIRS ID# 0250918
! SUPER CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
L Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
UIS FRANCISCO Fund: 20-2-035001
6101-SW 8 STREET Obj.: 002273

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33144




v Z, 333 613 yOu

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
r:lo Insurance Coverage Provided.
AIRS ID# 0250918
SUPER CLEANER CORPORATION

LUIS FRANCISCO
6101 SW 8TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33144
ey D
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
7o}
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
*~ |Whom & Date Delivered
E Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
- | Date, & Addressee’s Address
o
& | TOTAL Postage & Fees $
€ "Postmark or Date
E
o
w
9]
a
po— TSI O) IR O DI} m——
w « SENDER 01 ed0|e/\ua jo doy 18A0 Buy ye pjo4 -
s Complete |téms 1 andor 2 for additional services. also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 1 retum this extra fee):
card to you.
aAttach this form 10 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.
1 uWrite "Rstumn Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the amcle number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number
AIRS ID# 025 0918
SUPER CLEANER CORPORATION 4b. Service Type
LUIS FRANCISCO O Registered O Certified

6101 SW 8TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33144 O Express Mail O insured

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print N 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
‘Slgr%cér;sqsee or

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Y
Is your BEIQRN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

e



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
USPS
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this bag L

I!QOW ]
'V 40 nes,

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600-BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

$92unog 5

dup

lll”lll't“l”lllll!'!{llll'llllll”[ll!”llll”lll




’ ’

SENDER:

wCamplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _WiSh to r eceive the l
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra foe):
card to you. .
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrita"Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery [
mThe Retum Recaipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date f
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. |
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

TAmsmobswis | Z 333 (3 D7 L
SUPER CLEANER CORPORATION 4b. Service Type
LUIS3FRANCISCO O Registered Certified
ﬁfgﬂsfFiTgélﬂREET ! O Express Mail O Insured
J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
7. Date of Delivery

. £/
5. Received By: (Print Namg)

6. Signature; ddressgé‘ﬁ?\ge ‘
X G NS .
PS Form 384, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

. 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
Z]_/ 4 and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RE Al ESS completed on the reverse side?

I

Z 333 k13 37k

US Postal Service , v
Receipt for Certified Mail -

NO InSuranea Mavarams M- " \IRS 1D 0250918
SUPER CLEANER CORPORATION

LUIS FRANCISCO
6101 SW 8TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33144

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




id

O S |

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received l')y (Please Pg

\;_7@/? y A

t Clearly,
Pty

B. Date of Delivery

& 7-29-0).

1. Article Addressed to:

C. Signatyre ’
,ij; Z' 2;22 5 3 Agent
- [0 Addressee
melivery address different from item 19 [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

10 AIRS ID # 0250918001 AG
LUIS FRANCISCO {
SUPER CLEANERS
6101 SW 8 STREET -
3. Service Type
33144 Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail 0 c.o..
700 0 / é 7() ﬂé]/j 3 /0£ 75 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

70001 70 00/3 308 2507 |

PS Form 3811, March 2001

|
}
% MIAMI FL | |
J.
i
l
|
]] Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424 [
|

'U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0250918001AG
- LUIS FRANCISCO
SUPER CLEANERS
S 6101 SW 8 STREET
.. MIAMIFL
G 33144

PS Form 3800, May 2000

7000 lkL?70 0013 3108 7509

See Reversé for Instructions]

|



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250918

SUPER CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LUIS FRANCISCO : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6101 SW 8 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33144
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BUPER CLEANZRS 200,
5101 5.W. 8th St M:ama FL 33144 et

T DRA.N117

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Oifice Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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1 u. SMFostaI Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

SUPER CLEANERS
LUIS FRANCISCO
I"&hosr 6101 SW 8 STREET
MIAMI FL 33144

Recipit

-~

1

LN

ot |

L1 postage | $

ru

e .
. Certified Fee postmark
' Return Receipt Fee Here
FS (Endorsement Required)
: o § Restricted Delivery Fee

[ | (Endorsement Required)
g T AIRS ID # 0250918
i |

o]

o}

o}

o

r\-

® Complate items 1,2, and 3. Also complete M
* jtem 4 |f Restrlcted.Dellvery is des'}red
B Print your name and address on thg reverse £ D
so that we can return the card to yc‘i\u as )\
B Attach this card to.the back.of the maﬁ 56,
or on the front if space permits.

[=] AddrEssee
D. s delivery address different from item 1?7 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

R ——

AIRS ID #0250918
SUPER CLEANERS ‘
LUIS FRANCISCO
6101 SW 8 STREET '
MIAMI FL 33144 || 3 Service Type
Certified Mail O3 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Artlcle Number (Copy from service label)

W) 026 7525 65T/

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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i\ UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ! First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
- | usps ‘

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES.

DEPT. GF ERARDING k2
MAIL STATION 5540
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 2
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 Q,

3
A
L~
Z.
O
@)

ll!”l!!Il.l!!”l;!l!;'!]!!!!‘!l!'!!”'!U”!!El!!'!l




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING '
405405 FER15 Ll
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. —t
{0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 2
SECEE #
~ 53 % O
Do NOT Remove Label vg - Te-
— 2T
4 AIRS ID # 0250918 i !
SUPER CLEANERS . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LUIS FRANCISCO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6101 SW 8 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
LMIAMI FL 33144 Obj.: 002273
i
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Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

aGomplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

# Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
mThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

deliverad.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for tee.

3. Article Addressed to:

» TN #
g WAII?S I??ol( 09/8
wlol Sw &

Popnd, Ebnidt 33149

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type '
O Registered % Certified
[J Express Mail Insured

[ Retum R@pt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Dglivery
5A)
2

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addyéssed’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signat (Addressee op Agent)
X ’ W 4(/

PS Form 3?11, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

£

' 3
US Postal Service

P L?4 052 LLSG

E
)
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PS Form 3800, April 1995

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

S A Creanids OISO
e @ STHEET

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

L £l 33194
Postage $
Certified Feo

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Recelpt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 389430

‘/
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

B 4
— ™m
Do NOT Remove Label w ;Cg<
- o Ve Og
f : AIRS ID # 0250918 w X
! SUPER CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
’ LUIS FRANCISCO : Org.: 37550101000 EQO: B1
' 6101 SW 8 STREET | Fund: 20-2-035001
| MIAMI FL 33144 ’l ' Obj.: 002273




LI
"1”( tt ilf

DAYINS e

—-*.A..—agg-:—m—E;ﬁvB oms g
ey

gLl
"
7

'00v2-66£2€ VA IHOT4 ‘IISSYHYTIVL
AavOod INOLS Hiv18 0092 '
... 'BNIaTING 3DIFH0 SHIMOL NIML B
NOLLOTLOH TV ANSWNCUHIANT 20 LNIp L8vd3a
YGQIHOd HO31VLS |

g

N
st

Z

AR

!

ey

Y ITE

w7

g i v e
ol vy & S U0 L R

2T

prale=s
R AT TN

I e Pl
it SRR
T R e S

RIS




- 4 ace, oron th= t Z’; N
=E:~W”‘E;; :eium Hecatpr haaues?sd‘m tr_ve maﬂ;_:nece % : -
R : @ bo— T
""" ; - _ V = : - )
L - ,A!TEC!C Addre sed 2. f
i &
£
I g ,
I = ;‘
M & - -
i = i
i ] P
L ! ecelpt for Melchandnee =2 ;
3 n‘ C) i - & {
T te of! De.wery -8 !
- 2 '
H > ’
=
A, — e . e T & .
Loeim ! i‘—{-’eh(ﬁ_-ddfessce;crﬂgant) SRR - i
‘ SE—— z
o uemest.c Return Racap? !
= i o 4 :
- T - g T e ,
- g oo =
: 2 , :
o e 3 Z 333 &bLD &Shb :
) ) 4 i
' pea US Posta! Servi e - o :
' E Receapt Certified Mail
. Y. ::: No Instirance (‘nverane P ov1dec e ;
. 3 =
Lo
= i Postage: *. - TR
. : g certfiedFee © . .- - .
- - ~ i ;—: o RO PRI = et : s
; ] Special Deiivery Fes : e
: - x| - - —t= Tt <
- - - Restricted Delivery Fee: b
. ad o] - ——
_ : 1 S | Retum Peceipt Showing to
S ;-', = | Whom &Date Delivered
q E ['Retum Receipt Showing to Whor,} *
a < | Dale, & Addresses's Address
=] o . :
- - - . j Q | TOTAL Postage & Fess 3 , R
k ) i} ‘E Postmark or Dats - B
¥ 6 N
. 1.:“ - - -
P ]
E CLI




